RELATIVE THERETO, IS CONTAINED WITHIN THE BOUNDARY LINES 'M--IICH BEGIN AT A POINT WHICH BEARS SOUTH 89'41'4-0" ll.£ST NINETY
(90) FEET, AND AGAIN NORTH 0013'00" WEST FORTY (4-0) FEET FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-SIX (26)
AND RUN THENCE NORTH 0013' \fi£ST SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE AND THIRTEEN ONE HUNDREDTHS (625.13) FEET TO A POINT ON THE
NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH ONE-HALF (� OF THE SOUTH ONE-HALF (� Of THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SEY.); THENCE SOUTH
59•35•00• WEST THREE HUNDRED FIFTY (350) FEET ALONG SAID NORTH LINE; THENCE SOUTH 0013'00" EAST SIX HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FOUR AND FORTY-SEVEN ONE HUNDREDTHS (624.47) FEET;